MAG.LAYERS
GMLB-3216-A Series
■■■   AAAPPPPPPLLLIIICCCAAATTTIIIOOONNN
GMLB chip beads can be used in a variety of electro nic applications including:
� Computers and Computer Peripherals
� Cellular Communication Equipment
� Digital Cameras
� Digital Televisions

A
)
85 125
MAG.LAYERS
GMLB-3216-A Series
■ EEELLLEEECCCTTTRRRIIICCCAAALLL   RRREEEQQQUUUIIIRRREEEMMMEEENNNTTTSSS
Part Number
Impedance (Ω)
at 100 MHz
RDC (Ω)
Max.
Rated Current
(mA) Max.
Operating
Temp. Range (℃)
GMLB-3216-0030M4-N8 30±25% 350
GMLB-3216-0060M4-N8 60±25%
0.4
250
GMLB-3216-0120M4-N8 120±25%
GMLB-3216-0240M4-N8 240±25%
GMLB-3216-0300M4-N8 300±25%
0.8
GMLB-3216-0470M4-N8 470±25% 1.0
150
GMLB-3216-0600M4-N8 600±25% 1.5 100
GMLB-3216-1000M4-N8 1000±25% 1.7 50
-55 ~ +125
� Temperature rise should be less than 40℃ for P-type and less than 25℃ for other
types when rated current is applied.
■■■   MMMEEEAAASSSUUURRRIIINNNGGG   MMMEEETTTHHHOOODDD   ///   CCCOOONNNDDDIIITTTIIIOOONNN

More than 90% of the terminal electrode shall
be covered with fresh solder.
Solder: 96.5Sn-3.0Ag-0.5Cu
Solder Temperature: 245 ± 5℃
Flux: Rosin
Dip Time: 3 ± 1 Seconds
Soldering Heat
Resistance
The chip shall not crack.
More than 75% of the terminal electrode shall
be covered with solder.
Solder temperature : 260 ± 5℃
Flux: Rosin
Dip time: 10 ± 1 seconds
TYPE W(KGF) TIME (SEC)
GMLB-2012-M4 0.2 10 ±2 Terminal Strength
The terminal electrode shall not be broken off
nor the ferrite damaged.
W
GMLB-3216-M4 0.5 10 ±2